MEMORANDUM

TO: Programs, Projects, and Operations Subcommittee

FROM: Eric Williams, Natural Resources Planner

SUBJECT: West Douglas County Trail

Wetland Mitigation Credit Purchase Agreement

DATE: October 4, 2018

As the environmental consultant for the Western Douglas County Trail Project, Felsburg Holt & Ullevig (FHU) has recommended that the NRD purchase credits from the Bundy Wetland Bank to satisfy the project mitigation requirements of the Section 404 permit from the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE).

Staff recommends approval of the attached application to purchase 0.2402 credits, with a total price \$13,211, from the Bundy Wetland Bank to satisfy these requirements.

• It is recommended that the Subcommittee recommend to the Board of Directors that the General Manager be authorized to execute the proposed Bundy Wetland Bank Application for Credit, for a total purchase price of \$13,211, for the Western Douglas County Trail Project.

BUNDY WETLAND BANK APPLICATION FOR CREDIT

Applicant Papio-Missouri River Natural Resources District
Address 8901 South 154 th Street
City/State Omaha, Nebraska Zip Code 68138
Applicant Representative Kody Unstad, Felsburg Holt & Ullevig, 402.445.4405
Applicant Phone Eric Williams, 402.315.1704
Impacted Wetland is located in: County Douglas County Section 31
Township 16 North Range 10 East
Attached 404 Permit Application/Permit NWO-2018-01004-WEH
Impacted Wetland Acres & Type (Cowardin/NE Subclass): PEMA/C, Floodplain Depression
Bank Price Per Credit (\$): \$55,000
Total Credits Applied For: 0.2402
Total Price (\$): \$13,211
The undersigned does hereby apply for Bundy Wetland Bank credits and agrees to pay total price indicated above. A signed application with payment will initiate purchase of wetland credits. Once application and payment are received a receipt of purchase will be returned to the applicant. Following the transaction the Bundy Wetland Bank will submit an updated wetland bank ledger to the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers project manager.
Please submit application and payment to Robert L. Bundy Family Partnership, Attn: Dan Bundy, $16906~\rm S.~255^{th}$ Street, Gretna, NE 68028 .
Applicant Signature Date
Title
Approved by